### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2875908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOTTO GROUP LLC	05/29/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC	
Street Address:	6406 N. VANCOUVER AVENUE	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97217	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61615049
Application Number:	13849755
PCT Number:	US2013033670

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655 Email: amy@khpatent.com

Correspondent Name: KOLISCH HARTWELL, P.C. Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET 200 PACIFIC BUILDING

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOE.301P; 301; & 301PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN J. KOLITCH
SIGNATURE:	/ Shawn J. Kolitch /
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20140529 Patent Assignment from SOTTO GROUP LLC to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC\_Signed LOE301P 301 301PCT#page1.tif

source=20140529 Patent Assignment from SOTTO GROUP LLC to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC\_Signed LOE301P 301 301PCT#page2.tif

502829312 REEL: 032989 FRAME: 0001

PATENT

source=20140529 Patent Assignment from SOTTO GROUP LLC to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC\_Signed LOE301P 301 301PCT#page3.tif

source=20140529 Patent Assignment from SOTTO GROUP LLC to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC\_Signed LOE301P 301 301PCT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032989 FRAME: 0002 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, SOTTO GROUP LLC, a limited liability company organized under

the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business in Watsonville,

California, is the assignee of 100% interest of the inventions that are the subject of the

patents and patent applications listed in the table appended as Exhibit A, hereinafter

referred to as "The Inventions"; and

WHEREAS, LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having its principal place of business

in Portland, Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, SOTTO GROUP LLC, has sold,

assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to LEVEL ONE

ENGINEERING LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to The

Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries,

and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all

foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues,

substitutions, and extensions thereof.

SOTTO GROUP LLC hereby authorizes and request the Patent Office officials in

the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters

Patent, when granted, to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC, as the assignee of SOTTO

GROUP LLC's entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of

LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC, and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

Assignment to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC Attorney Dockets: LOE.301; LOE.301P; and LOE.301PCT

PATENT EL : 032080 EDAME:

REEL: 032989 FRAME: 0003

Further, SOTTO GROUP LLC hereby covenants and agrees to and with LEVEL

ONE ENGINEERING LLC, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and

delivery of this document, that SOTTO GROUP LLC is the sole and lawful owner of the

entire right, title, and interest described in Exhibit A in and to The Inventions, and that

the same are unencumbered, and that SOTTO GROUP LLC has good and full right and

lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, SOTTO GROUP LLC agrees that it will communicate to LEVEL ONE

ENGINEERING LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting The

Inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to

LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

possible to aid LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC, and its successors and assigns, to

obtain and enforce proper protection for The Inventions in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries.

111

111

111

111

Page 2 of 3 – Assignment to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC
Attorney Dockets: LOE.301; LOE.301P; and LOE.301PCT

IN	TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have here	unto set my hand this	29-74
day of	Nay	, 2014.		
	, <b>8</b>		SOTTO GROUP LLC	
			95	
			David M. EARLE, Own	ier
Witness:				
Signature	: WEz. yu	-Jung		
Name:	WZI, YU-T	JUN4		
Address:	No.22. Ln.5	7, Boguan Ist	St	
		4.1		
City & Sta	nte: Taichung	j (	\$ \$	
	Taiwan	$(R.\delta.C)$		

# Exhibit A to Assignment to LEVEL ONE ENGINEERING LLC

# Patent Applications and Patents

Kolisch Ref. (Attorney Docket)	Title	Country	Serial No. Filing Date	Pub No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issued Date
LOE.301	Bicycle	US	13/849,755 3/25/2013	US 2013/0249188 A1 9/26/2013	N/A
LOE.301P	Rear Suspension System	US	61/615,049 3/23/2013	N/A	N/A
LOE.301PCT		PCT (Int'l)	PCT/US2013/033670 3/25/2013	WO 2013/142855 A2 9/26/2013	N/A

Page 1 of 1 Listing Prepared by Kolisch Hartwell, P.C. on May 15, 2014

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 05/29/2014 REEL: 032989 FRAME: 0006**